

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Finance and Audit Committee

Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Monday, October 23, 2023

13:05

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5806 AN ORDINANCE repealing section 727., Jackson County Code, 1984,

relating to election of insurance coverage for former employees.

Attachments: 5806bu.pdf

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21432 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the furnishing of professional

whole building commissioning and technical services for the new Jackson County Detention Center construction project for use by the Public Works Department to Burns and McDonnell of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposals No. 123-22, at an actual cost to

the County not to exceed \$725,213.00.

Attachments: 21432bu.pdf

21438 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for the relocation of deed books for

use by the Recorder of Deeds to Superior Moving & Storage of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 23-063, at

an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$29,526.00.

<u>Attachments:</u> 21438bu - Attachment.pdf

21438bu.pdf